

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

Cr.A.No. 348 of 2004

Smt. Sharda Bai & Another **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh

14/12/2022	None present for the appellants. Shri Himanshu Kumar Sharma, P.L. for the State/respondent. The record of the case shows that this court vide order dated 19/09/2022 has directed the appellants to appear before the registry of this court on 14/12/2022 but on that date he could not appear even no one has appear on behalf of the appellants, therefore, this court has left no option but to issue aailable warrant. . Issueailable warrant against appellants for a sum of Rs. 10,000/- through the concerned Superintendent of Police for their appearance before this court on 09th February, 2023. List this case on 09th February, 2023. Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge