

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CRA No. 348 of 2004

Smt. Sharda Bai and another **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh

12.05.2023	Mr. Anmol Sharma, Advocate on behalf of Ms. Renu Kochar, Advocate for the appellants. Mr. Arjit Tiwari, P.L. for the State/respondent. In compliance of the order dated 31.03.2023, non-bailable warrant issued against appellant No.2-Sanjay S/o Parashram Kurmi has been returned un-served. Learned counsel for State/respondent submit that appellant No.1-Smt. Sharda Bai has passed away and prays for short time to submit death certificate. Issue fresh non-bailable warrant against appellant No.2- Sanjay S/o Parashram Kurmi through concerned Superintendent of Police for his production before this Court on the next date of hearing. Time, as prayed for, is granted. List this case on 30th June,2023 along with CRA No.346 of 2004. Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
Yogesh	