

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

CRA No. 348 of 2004

Smt.sharda Bai And Another **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

30/06/2023	None for Appellants. Mr. Arjit Tiwari, Panel Lawyer for the State/Respondent. Learned counsel for the State submits that appellant No. 1 (Sharda Bai) has passed away and prays for short time to submit death certificate. Let a fresh non-bailable warrant be issued against the appellant No. 2 (Sanjay S/o Parasram Kurmi) for his production before this Court. It is made clear that warrant should be sent by registered mode and it should be served through concerned Superintendent of Police. List this case on 24th August, 2023 along with CRA No. 346 of 2004. Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge <i>vaishali</i>